
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030897-2025 

Award

Primary Charting Authority Portfolio Review

UK Hydrographic Office

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030897
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05452d 
Published 9 June 2025, 12:01pm

Scope 

Reference

4500064174

Description

Consultancy to evaluate the effectiveness of development activities performed as a
Primary Charting Authority.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030897-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030897-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

DIALOGUE MATTERS LTD

Contract value

£49,800 excluding VAT

£59,760 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 June 2025 to 31 October 2025

4 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

DIALOGUE MATTERS LTD



Page 4 to 5

Companies House: 07221733

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCWW-5858-PJDR

The Harness Room, Penstock Hall Farm, Canterbury Road, East Brabourne

Ashford

TN25 5LL

United Kingdom

Email: admin@dialoguematters.co.uk

Website: https://dialoguematters.co.uk/

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

UK Hydrographic Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZZG-9616-WGXT

Admirality Way

Taunton

TA1 2DN

mailto:admin@dialoguematters.co.uk
https://dialoguematters.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ukho.gov.uk

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ukho.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DIALOGUE MATTERS LTD

	Contracting authority
	UK Hydrographic Office


		2026-02-24T20:57:22+0000
	TCPDF




